FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE

	GOVERNMENT/NON-PROFIT RATE	COMMERCIAL (Fair Market Value)
<u>Facility</u>	7 a.m. to 10 p.m.	7 a.m. to 10 p.m.
Franklin Complex	1st Hour/Next Hours	1st Hour/Next Hours
Alder (TRC) (16-18 people)	\$45/\$22.50 per hour	\$54/\$27 per hour
Annex (Up to 70 people)	\$75/\$40 per hour	\$90/\$48 per hour
Oak (Up to 15 people)	\$22.50/\$11.25 per hour	\$27/\$13.50 per hour
Madrone (Lab) (16-18 people)	\$45/\$22.50 per hour	\$54/\$27 per hour
Redwood (50 people)	\$65/\$32.50 per hour	\$80/\$40 per hour
Glen Paul School		
Multi-purpose Room (Up to 100 people)	\$90/\$45 per hour	\$108/\$54 per hour
Kitchen	\$20/\$10 per hour	\$24/\$12 per hour
Grounds	To be determined by Superintendent or designee depending upon use.	
Equipment		
Computer Projector	\$25 per hour	\$30 per hour
Internet Video Conferencing	\$20 per hour	\$24 per hour
Technician Support (in room)	\$40 per hour	\$48 per hour
Custodial Fee	\$37.50 per hour	\$45 per hour
Key Deposit (required for weekend, holiday use)	\$50 per application	\$50 per application
Cleaning Deposit	\$25 per application	\$25 per application
If food or beverage served	\$50 per application	\$50 per application

NOTES:

- 1. A refundable key deposit will be required for use on Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.
- 2. A refundable cleaning deposit fee will be required of all Government/Non-profit and Commercial Cost users. The custodial fee will be charged against the cleaning deposit whenever a facility is left unclean or requires repair as a result of use. If costs exceed the amount of deposit, users will be billed.